
1.	 League Constitution 2024-25


1.1 Premier Division


AFC Charvil


AFC Reading


Britwell


Chalvey Sports


Cookham Dean


FC Baylis United


FC Beaconsfield


Frontline


KS Gryf


Langley FC Reserves


Old Windsor


Pundit


Sandhurst Royals


Stoke Poges




1.2 Division One


Barton Rovers


Berks Elite


Bracknell Aces


Caversham United


Eton Wick


FC Bracknell


HKRG United


Hype Train


Old Windsor FC Reserves


Prospect


Real Saracens


Slough Heating Laurencians FC Reserves


Stoke Poges FC Reserves


Taplow United Swans




2.	 Key Dates


2.1 Management Committee (MC) Meetings


The MC Meetings will take place at New Windsor Community Association  (full address below) 
with a 7pm start. A maximum of two Club Officers are welcome to attend the scheduled MC 
Meeting that your Club has been invited to. This replaces the former Club Representative(s) role on 
the MC, and provides your Club with an opportunity to be more involved with the management of 
the League.


New Windsor Community Association

Hanover Way, Windsor, Berkshire, SL4 5NW


Wednesday 4 September

(Club Officials invited; Stoke Poges and Caversham United)


Wednesday 2 October

(Club Officials invited; AFC Charvil and AFC Reading)


Wednesday 6 November

(Club Officials invited; Chalvey Sports, Frontline and Real Saracens)


Wednesday 4 December

(Club Officials invited; FC Beaconsfield, FC Bracknell and Prospect)


Wednesday 8 January

(Club Officials invited; Cookham Dean, Bracknell Aces and Berks Elite)


Wednesday 5 February

(Club Officials invited; Britwell, KS Gryf and Pundit)


Wednesday 5 March

(Club Officials invited; Slough Heating Laurencians and Hype Train)


Wednesday 2 April

(Club Officials invited; Langley, Barton Rovers and HKRG United)


Wednesday 7 May

(Club Officials invited; Taplow United and FC Baylis United)


Wednesday 4 June

(Club Officials invited; Old Windsor, Sandhurst Royals and Eton Wick)




2.2 Club Meetings & Annual General Meeting


Wednesday 15 January 2025 - All Club Meeting

(Venue: Arbour Park Stadium (boardroom), Slough, Berkshire, SL2 5AY)


Wednesday 18 June 2025 - Annual General Meeting

(Venue: Arbour Park Stadium (boardroom), Slough, Berkshire, SL2 5AY)


Wednesday 13 August 2025 - Pre-Season Meeting

(Venue: Arbour Park Stadium (boardroom), Slough, Berkshire, SL2 5AY)


2.3 Cup Competition Semi Finals & Finals 


Presidents Cup Semi Finals - Saturday 8 February

(Venue: TBC)


League Cup Semi Finals - Saturday 22 March

(Venue: Eton Wick Football Club & Social Club, Haywards Mead, Eton Wick, SL4 6JN)


Ascot & Fielden District Charity Cup Semi Finals - Saturday 5 April

(Venue: Home advantage awarded to the team drawn first in each tie)


Slough Town Senior Cup Final - Friday 18 April (10.30am)

(Venue: Arbour Park Stadium (boardroom), Slough, Berkshire, SL2 5AY)


Slough Town Junior Cup Final - Wednesday 23 April (7.30pm)

(Venue: Arbour Park Stadium (boardroom), Slough, Berkshire, SL2 5AY)


Presidents Cup Final - Friday 4 April (7.30pm)

(Venue: The 1878 Stadium, Burnham Football Club, Wymers Wood Road, Burnham, SL1 8JG)


League Cup Final - Monday 5 May (11am)

(Venue: Arbour Park Stadium (boardroom), Slough, Berkshire, SL2 5AY)


Ascot & Fielden District Charity Cup Final - Friday 16 May (7.30pm)

(Venue: The Racecourse Ground, Ascot United Football Club, Winfield Row, Ascot, SL5 7LJ)




2.5 Other Key Dates


Wednesday 9 August - Teams in Division One and to start the season on 17 
August  to have a minimum of 15 player registered


Saturday 17 August - Start of the Season in Division One


Saturday 17 August - Teams in the Premier Division to have a minimum of 
15 players registered / Remainder of teams in Division One to have a 
minimum of 15 players registered 


Saturday 31 August - Start to the Season in Premier Division and 
remainder of Division One


Saturday 21 December - Last fixtures before the Christmas break


Saturday 4 January - First fixtures after the Christmas break


Friday 28 February - Ramadan Starts


Sunday 30 March - Ramadan Ends


Monday 31 March - Deadline for proposed rules changes


Saturday 19 April - Easter Saturday


Saturday 3 May - Bank Holiday Saturday


Saturday 31 May - End of the Season


Friday 13 June - Deadline for applications to join the EBFL for the 
2025-26 season


Wednesday 18 June - Annual General Meeting


Wednesday 18 June - Annual subscription due for the 2025-26 season




3. 	 League Officers


Gary Reeves

President

gary.reeves@eastberksfl.co.uk

07919 415141


Scott Young

Chairperson

scott.young@eastberksfl.co.uk

07525 441926


Robert Stevens

General Secretary

info@eastberksfl.co.uk 

07802 456740


Assistant General Secretary & Cup Competition Secretary

Vacant 


Lauren Friend

Fixtures Secretary

info@eastberksfl.co.uk 


Dan Birchmore

Registrations Secretary

dan.birchmore@eastberksfl.co.uk

07590 598459
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Alan Higgs

Match Officials Secretary

alan.higgs@eastberksfl.co.uk

07742 031091


Robert Williams

Assistant Match Officials Secretary

07757 297006


Chris Duke

Results Secretary

chris.duke@eastberksfl.co.uk

07852 829451


Laura Hammond

Welfare Officer

stokepogesfc@gmail.com

07833 430123


Robert Austin

Football Development Officer

contact@thehypetrain.co.uk

07584 258718


If you are interested in joining the EBFL Management Committee either as a League 
Officer or as a permanent Club Representative please email info@eastberksfl.co.uk 
or call the General Secretary. 
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